

APR 23 2002

No. 01-1149

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

MISSOURI RIVER SERVICES, INC.,
a Delaware corporation,

Petitioner,

v.

OMAHA TRIBE OF NEBRASKA,
a federally recognized Indian Tribe,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eighth Circuit**

**REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

BRIAN A. MAGOON, ESQ.
JOHN G. NELSON, ESQ.*
BREGA & WINTERS P.C.
1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 2222
Denver, Colorado 80202
(303) 866-9400

*Attorneys for Petitioner
Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
A. This Court Should Grant This Petition Because The Eighth Circuit Erroneously Ruled That A Court May Vacate An Arbitration Award Which Satisfies All Criteria Set Forth In The FAA But (Assertedly) Violates Extra-Statutory Requirements Imposed By The Court, And This Ruling Conflicts With The Decisions Of Other Circuits	2
B. This Court Should Grant This Petition Because The Eighth Circuit Erroneously Ruled That Where A Question Possessing Jurisdictional Implications Is Intertwined With The Merits Of An Arbitration Decision, The Federal Courts Not Only May But Must Disregard This Decision...	5
C. Intervention By This Court Is Imperative	7
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

First Options of Chicago, Inc. v. Kaplan, 514 U.S. 938 (1995)4, 5

Missouri River Services, Inc. v. Omaha Tribe of Nebraska, 267 F.3d 848 (8th Cir. 2001)3, 6

Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital v. Mercury Const. Co., 460 U.S. 1 (1983).....1, 7

Prima Paint Corp. v. Flood & Conklin Mfg. Co., 388 U.S. 395 (1967) 7

Shearson/American Express, Inc. v. McMahon, 482 U.S. 220 (1987)1, 7

United Steelworkers of America v. Enterprise Wheel & Car Corp., 363 U.S. 593 (1960)..... 4

Swift & Co. v. United States, 276 U.S. 311 (1928) 7
